K03000010625

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State (Zin/Dhone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
ł

Office Use Only



800372323478

2021 AUG 30 PH 2:57

FTARY OF STATE
LIANASSEE, FI

7071 #35 30 PM 2:

Law Office of

Stuart J. Nunez, P.A.

10691 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 206 Miami, Fl 33176 Tel: (305) 405-7424 Fax: (305) 851-5986



STUART J. NUNEZ, ESQ. snunezlaw.com

August 24, 2021

Via Regular Mail

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Stonecreek, LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed herewith please find the Articles of Dissolution For A Limited Liability Company form along with check #2528 in the amount of \$25.00 representing the applicable filing fee in connection with the above referenced matter.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

LAW OFFICE OF STUART J. NUNEZ, P.A.

/s/ Stuart J. Nunez Stuart J. Nunez, Esq.

Enclosure(s)

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations								
orman		TONECREEK, LLC							
SOBJE	(Name of Limited Liability Company)								
The end	closed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.							
Please i	return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:							
	STUART J. NUNEZ, ESQ.								
		(Name of Person)							
	LAW OFFICE OF STUART J. NUNEZ, P.A.								
(Firm/Company)									
	10691 N. KENDALL DRIVE, SUITE 206								
	(Address)								
	MIAMI, FL 33176								
	(City/State and Zip Code)								
For furt	ther information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:							
STUART J. NUNEZ, ESQ.		305 405-7424							
	(Name of Person)	at () (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)							
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:								
C	☐ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolu	tion							
	Mailing Address:	Street Address:							
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations							
	P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee							

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liab STONECREEK, LLC	oility company is				 '
. The Articles of Organizati	on were filed on	03/25/2003	and assi	igned	
document numberL030	00010625				
The delayed effective date (effecti Note: If the date inserted in listed as the document's eff	ve date cannot be prior t n this block does not t	to or more than 90 days la meet the applicable stat	ater than date document is	received for	tiling) will not be
. A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes	ce that resulted in th , (copy 605.0707 or	he limited liability co n back cover letter).	mpany's dissolution	pursuant to	o section
The consent of all the	members.				
. If there are no members, e	enter the name and a	address of the person	appointed to wind up	the comp	andy's
activities and affairs:	Silvia	Fernandez		; ' *	21 /
	7791 1	NW 46th Street		LAHA	30
	Suite	124		SSEE	<u> </u>
	Doral	l, FL 33166		FL	<u>n</u> 25
Signature of an authorized bove to wind up the compar	person or if there a	are no members, the sffairs:	signature of the perso	гч on appointe	ed and lister
For		SIL	VIA FERNANDEZ		
Signature	7		Printed Name	<u>.</u>	

FILING FEE: \$25.00